

					Engineer's Estimate		Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 4150 S. Creyts Rd. Lansing, MI 48917		Bailey Excavating 1073 Toro Drive Jackson, MI 49201	
Item No.	MDOT PAY ITEM CODE	Description	Units	Est. Qty.	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1500001	Mobilization, Max. \$35,000.00	LSUM	1.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	28,500.00	28,500.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
2	2020004	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	Ea	1.00	630.00	630.00	675.00	675.00	541.35	541.35
3	2030011	Dr Structure, Rem	Ea	2.00	575.00	1,150.00	500.00	1,000.00	555.00	1,110.00
4	2030015	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	Ft	60.00	23.00	1,380.00	23.00	1,380.00	20.00	1,200.00
5	2040020	Curb and Gutter, Rem	Ft	1,480.00	5.50	8,140.00	6.00	8,880.00	7.85	11,618.00
6	2040045	Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem	Cyd	5.00	100.00	500.00	99.00	495.00	100.00	500.00
7	2040055	Sidewalk, Rem	Syd	722.00	7.00	5,054.00	7.00	5,054.00	7.65	5,523.30
8	2040080	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	Ft	20.00	42.00	840.00	115.00	2,300.00	100.00	2,000.00
9	2047001	Pavt Sawcut	Ft	349.00	3.00	1,047.00	4.00	1,396.00	3.15	1,099.35
10	2047011	Driveway, Rem	Syd	167.00	8.00	1,336.00	7.50	1,252.50	12.00	2,004.00
11	2050018	Excavation, Rock	Cyd	10.00	40.00	400.00	70.00	700.00	100.00	1,000.00
12	2050031	Non Haz Contaminated Material Handling and Disposal, LM	Cyd	6.00	68.00	408.00	100.00	600.00	75.00	450.00
13	2050041	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	Cyd	50.00	27.00	1,350.00	25.00	1,250.00	45.00	2,250.00
14	2057002	Roadway Grading, Special	Sta	7.20	3,000.00	21,600.00	1,700.00	12,240.00	2,450.00	17,640.00
15	2057051	Tree Preservation	LS	1.00	400.00	400.00	263.00	263.00	500.00	500.00
16	2080016	Erosion Control, Gravel Access Approach	Ea	2.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	600.00	1,200.00	4,500.00	9,000.00
17	2080036	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft	100.00	2.00	200.00	2.50	250.00	3.05	305.00
18	2087050	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Grate Filter, Rectangular	Ea	20.00	132.00	2,640.00	148.00	2,960.00	125.00	2,500.00
19	2087050	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Sediment Trap, Rectangular	Ea	9.00	185.00	1,665.00	190.00	1,710.00	255.00	2,295.00
20	2090001	Project Cleanup	LSUM	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,234.00	1,234.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
21	3020020	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	Syd	2,363.00	10.50	24,811.50	8.73	20,628.99	9.30	21,975.90

					Engineer's Estimate		Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 4150 S. Creyts Rd. Lansing, MI 48917		Bailey Excavating 1073 Toro Drive Jackson, MI 49201	
Item No.	MDOT PAY ITEM CODE	Description	Units	Est. Qty.	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
22	3060020	Maintenance Gravel	Ton	60.00	30.00	1,800.00	23.00	1,380.00	27.00	1,620.00
23	4021204	Sewer Tap, 12 inch	Ea	2.00	250.00	500.00	343.00	686.00	750.00	1,500.00
24	4021260	Trench Undercut and Backfill	Cyd	10.00	50.00	500.00	59.00	590.00	45.00	450.00
25	4027001	Sewer Backfill, Class II	Ft	97.00	18.00	1,746.00	17.50	1,697.50	25.00	2,425.00
26	4027001	Sewer, CI E, 12 inch	Ft	97.00	57.00	5,529.00	42.00	4,074.00	57.20	5,548.40
27	4027001	Sewer, DI, 12 inch	Ft	30.00	75.00	2,250.00	101.00	3,030.00	77.30	2,319.00
28	4027050	Sewer Lateral Repair	Ea	2.00	400.00	800.00	646.00	1,292.00	725.00	1,450.00
29	4030005	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	Ea	23.00	400.00	9,200.00	500.00	11,500.00	350.00	8,050.00
30	4030280	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	Ft	2.00	210.00	420.00	263.00	526.00	455.00	910.00
31	4030312	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	Ea	12.00	250.00	3,000.00	343.00	4,116.00	695.00	8,340.00
32	4037050	Catch Basin Cover, Curb	Ea	3.00	650.00	1,950.00	630.00	1,890.00	635.00	1,905.00
33	4037050	Catch Basin, 24 inch dia	Ea	3.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	1,243.00	3,729.00	950.00	2,850.00
34	4037050	Dr Structure, Temp Lowering, Modified	Ea	12.00	200.00	2,400.00	218.00	2,616.00	247.00	2,964.00
35	4037050	Mh Cover, Std	Ea	12.00	450.00	5,400.00	490.00	5,880.00	515.00	6,180.00
36	5010002	Cold Milling HMA Surface	Syd	2,285.00	3.00	6,855.00	2.63	6,009.55	3.45	7,883.25
37	5010025	Hand Patching	Ton	30.00	130.00	3,900.00	105.00	3,150.00	157.50	4,725.00
38	5010033	HMA, 13A	Ton	1,236.00	70.00	86,520.00	64.25	79,413.00	77.70	96,037.20
39	5017011	HMA Surface, Rem, Modified	Syd	3,410.00	4.00	13,640.00	2.50	8,525.00	8.37	28,541.70
40	6030005	Cement	Ton	1.00	200.00	200.00	220.00	220.00	204.75	204.75
41	8010005	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	Syd	230.00	37.00	8,510.00	38.00	8,740.00	33.72	7,755.60
42	8020038	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	Ft	2,095.00	18.00	37,710.00	16.00	33,520.00	19.10	40,014.50
43	8020050	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	Ft	170.00	24.00	4,080.00	21.00	3,570.00	19.10	3,247.00
44	8030010	Detectable Warning Surface	Ft	120.00	35.00	4,200.00	30.00	3,600.00	32.64	3,916.80
45	8030036	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	Sft	3,369.00	8.00	26,952.00	7.03	23,684.07	5.95	20,045.55
46	8030044	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	Sft	3,225.00	4.50	14,512.50	4.41	14,222.25	3.61	11,642.25
47	8030046	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	Sft	729.00	5.50	4,009.50	4.87	3,550.23	32.14	23,430.06
48	8087001	Steel Fence, 36-inch High	Ft	245.00	200.00	49,000.00	54.00	13,230.00	27.50	6,737.50

					Engineer's Estimate		Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 4150 S. Creyts Rd. Lansing, MI 48917		Bailey Excavating 1073 Toro Drive Jackson, MI 49201	
Item No.	MDOT PAY ITEM CODE	Description	Units	Est. Qty.	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
49	8100371	Post, Steel, 3 lb	Ft	480.00	7.40	3,552.00	4.95	2,376.00	5.50	2,640.00
50	8100404	Sign, Type IIIA	Sft	28.00	18.00	504.00	14.50	406.00	16.50	462.00
51	8100405	Sign, Type IIIB	Sft	20.00	18.00	360.00	14.50	290.00	16.50	330.00
52	8110024	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk	Ft	270.00	2.50	675.00	2.95	796.50	3.25	877.50
53	8110041	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 12 inch, Crosswalk	Ft	80.00	5.00	400.00	5.95	476.00	6.55	524.00
54	8110045	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	Ft	48.00	10.00	480.00	12.50	600.00	13.75	660.00
55	8110232	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft	1,768.00	0.50	884.00	0.31	548.08	0.35	618.80
56	8120012	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea	13.00	100.00	1,300.00	38.00	494.00	44.00	572.00
57	8120013	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea	13.00	1.00	13.00	1.00	13.00	5.50	71.50
58	8120100	Dust Palliative, Applied	Ton	2.00	230.00	460.00	500.00	1,000.00	250.00	500.00
59	8120170	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,113.00	3,113.00	6,325.50	6,325.50
60	8120250	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	Ea	25.00	18.00	450.00	12.00	300.00	15.40	385.00
61	8120251	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	Ea	25.00	1.00	25.00	0.50	12.50	1.10	27.50
62	8120350	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft	314.00	4.00	1,256.00	3.00	942.00	3.30	1,036.20
63	8120351	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft	314.00	0.50	157.00	0.75	235.50	1.10	345.40
64	8120352	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn	Sft	186.00	5.00	930.00	3.00	558.00	3.30	613.80
65	8120353	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper	Sft	186.00	0.50	93.00	0.75	139.50	1.10	204.60
66	8120370	Traf Regulator Control	LSUM	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00

					Engineer's Estimate		Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 4150 S. Creyts Rd. Lansing, MI 48917		Bailey Excavating 1073 Toro Drive Jackson, MI 49201	
Item No.	MDOT PAY ITEM CODE	Description	Units	Est. Qty.	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
67	8127050	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	Ea	10.00	150.00	1,500.00	52.00	520.00	66.00	660.00
68	8150001	Site Preparation, Max. \$2,000.00	LSUM	1.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
69	8150002	Watering and Cultivating, First Season, Min. \$600.00	LSUM	1.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00
70	8150003	Watering and Cultivating, Second Season, Min. \$600.00	LSUM	1.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00
71	8150145	Acer rubrum 'Red Sunset', 2 inch	Ea	14.00	600.00	8,400.00	894.00	12,516.00	983.40	13,767.60
72	8151957	Juniperus horizontalis 'Emerald Spreader', #3 cont.	Ea	26.00	250.00	6,500.00	69.00	1,794.00	75.90	1,973.40
73	8153784	Taxus x media 'Densiformis', 18 inch	Ea	18.00	250.00	4,500.00	105.00	1,890.00	115.50	2,079.00
74	8160020	Fertilizer, Chemical Nutrient, Cl A	Lb	50.00	7.00	350.00	2.00	100.00	2.30	115.00
75	8160025	Mulch	Syd	150.00	15.00	2,250.00	2.15	322.50	3.15	472.50
76	8160039	Seeding, Mixture THM	Lb	60.00	9.00	540.00	10.00	600.00	11.00	660.00
77	8160062	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 4 inch	Syd	1,367.00	2.00	2,734.00	4.00	5,468.00	4.75	6,493.25
78	8167011	Hydromulch	Syd	1,217.00	4.00	4,868.00	2.15	2,616.55	2.37	2,884.29
79	8197001	Conductor, THWN, in Conduit, 600 V 1C, #6, AWG	Ft	1,429.00	3.50	5,001.50	2.00	2,858.00	2.10	3,000.90
80	8197001	Conduit, 2 1/2 inch, Sch 80/PVC (Empty)	Ft	1,429.00	17.00	24,293.00	17.50	25,007.50	18.38	26,265.02
81	8197001	Equipment Grounding Conductor, in Conduit, 1C, #6 AWG	Ft	1,429.00	3.00	4,287.00	2.00	2,858.00	2.10	3,000.90
82	8197050	Boulder, Savaged and Placed	Ea	5.00	100.00	500.00	200.00	1,000.00	505.00	2,525.00
83	8197050	Hand Hole, Polymer Conc, 12 inch x 12 inch (Open Bottom)	Ea	15.00	425.00	6,375.00	625.00	9,375.00	656.25	9,843.75
84	8197050	Street Light, Concrete Base	Ea	14.00	2,000.00	28,000.00	1,350.00	18,900.00	1,417.50	19,845.00
85	8197050	Street Light, Install	Ea	14.00	450.00	6,300.00	625.00	8,750.00	656.25	9,187.50



BID TABULATION FOR
2017 CDBG FIRST STREET ENHANCEMENT REPAVING
FROM FRANKLIN STREET TO WASHINGTON AVENUE
MONDAY, AUGUST 14, 2017, 10:00 AM

					Engineer's Estimate		RIETH-RILEY Construction Co., Inc. 4150 S. Creyts Rd. Lansing, MI 48917		BAILEY EXCAVATING 1073 Toro Drive Jackson, MI 49201	
Item No.	MDOT PAY ITEM CODE	Description	Units	Est. Qty.	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
86	8197050	Street Light, Salvage	Ea	1.00	450.00	450.00	200.00	200.00	210.00	210.00
87	8230391	Gate Box, Adj, Temp, Case 1	Ea	8.00	275.00	2,200.00	363.00	2,904.00	165.00	1,320.00
88	8230431	Gate Box, Adj, Case 1	Ea	5.00	350.00	1,750.00	300.00	1,500.00	155.00	775.00
		TOTAL BID				556,473.00		457,088.72		561,176.37